operating parameters: the gas flow rate, gas temperature, inlet feed moisture, drum speed

was varied by 40% below and above the base condition, while all other parameters were

kept constant. Table 2.7 shows the summary of rotary dryer parameters used in

developing Figures 2.10 and 2.11. The results showed that the inlet gas temperature has

the highest effect on both exit feed moisture and gas temperature followed by gas flow

rate, inlet feed moisture and drum speed. It is observed that an increase in inlet air

temperature increases the outlet gas temperature and decreases the moisture content of

the feed material considerably. Similar dryer behavior was reported by Kamke and

Wilson (1986b) and Iguaz et al., (2003). A decrease in hot gas flow rate increases the

outlet feed moisture content due to the low volumetric heat transfer rate. Volumetric heat

transfer coefficient for the rotary dryer is directly related to the gas flow rate. So, an

increase in hot gas flow rate increases the volumetric heat transfer coefficient and vice

versa.

Table 2.7 Summary of rotary dryer parameters used in the sensitivity analysis.

Parameters -40% from the Base value +40% from the

base value base value

Inlet gas temperature (°C) 153 255 357

Hot gas flow rate (kg/s) 7.8 13 18.2

Inlet feed moisture (kg/kg) 0.40 0.67 0.94

Drum speed (rpm) 5.25 8.75 12.25

30

Drum speed, rpm
• • A

• Base condition
• -40%
A 40%

Inlet feed moisture, db
A • —•

Hot gas flow rate, kg/s

• #

Inlet gas temperature, °C

A

•
• A

T 1 T

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160

Hot gas exit temperature, °C

Figure 2.10 Effect of variations of operating parameters for the rotary dryer by 40%

above or below the hot gas exit temperature.

Drum speed, rpm
• • A

• Base condition
• -40% of parameter
A +40% of parameter

Inlet feed moisture, db

B
•

Hot gas flow rate, kg/s
m-A •

Inlet gas temperature, °C

A

A • •

0 0.05 0.1 0.15 0.2 0.25 0.3 0.35

Exit feed moisture content, db

Figure 2.11 Effect of variations of operating parameters for the rotary dryer by 40%

above or below the exit feed moisture content.

31

2.4.2 Triple pass rotary dryer